MIDLANDS PACKAGE

Basic

ABC (WOLO 25)
Bounce TV

C-SPAN

CBS (WLTX 19)
Charge

Circle Network
Comet TV
Community Channel
Court TV (WKTC-6)
Cozi

CW (WIS-2)

DABL (WOLO-6)
Decades

FOX (WACH 57)
Get TV

Grit TV

Heroes and Icons (WOLO-2)

HSN
ION
ION Mystery

104
123
354
105
238
405
140
102
143
121
111
220
117
108
118
119
174
200
375
172

Laff

ME TV

My Network

NBC (WIS 10)

PBS (WRLK 35)
Quest

Shop LC

Start TV

TBD

Telemundo

True Crime Network
The Grio

This TV

True Crime Network

Twist

HD Digital Variety (includes Basic and Basic Plus channels)

American Heroes

BET Soul

Big Ten Network
Boomerang

CBS Sports

CMT Music

CNN en Espanol
Cooking Channel
Crime & Investigation
Destination America

Discovery Espanol

PREMIUMS
HBO

HBO2

HBO Signature
HBO Family
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone

HBO Latino

239
412
285
268
287
404
477
212
155
218
475

500
502
504
506
508
510
512

Discovery Family
Discovery Life
Disney Junior
Disney XD

ESPNU

FOX Soccer Plus
FX Movie Channel
fyi

GAC Family
Hallmark

Hallmark Drama

Cinemax
More Max
Action max
Thriller Max
5 Star Max
Movie Max
Outer Max
Max Latino

138
122
112
106
107
219
205
176
124
479
156
142
115
156
152

520
522
524
526
528
530
532
534

HD Basic Plus and Basic Plus (includes Basic channels)

A&E

ACC Network

AMC

Animal Planet

AXS TV

Bally Sports South
Bally Sports South Extra
Bally Sports Southeast
BBC America

BET

Bravo

Cartoon Network
CMT

CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
CSPAN Il

Discovery

Disney

E!

Hallmark M & M
Jewelry TV
Lifetime Real Women
Magnolia Network
Military History
MLB Network
MTV Classic

MTV2

Nat Geo Wild

NFL Network

Nick Jr

Showtime

SHO X BET

SHO2

Showcase
SHOExtreme

The Movie Channel
TMC Xtra

FLIX

149
282
147
233
136
289
290
291
157
420
189
258
402
348
342
139
356
225
250
181

171
203
177
216
237
293
410
416
231
295
262

540
544
542
548
546
550
552
554

ESPN

ESPN2
ESPNEWS
EWTN

Food Network
FOX Business News
FOX News

FOX Sports 1
Fox Sports 2
Freeform

FX

FXX

Games

Golf Channel
Headline News
HDNet Movies
HGTV

History

IFC

INSP

NickMusic
Nicktoons

Qubo

ReelzChannel
REVOLT

SC Channel

Science Channel
Sportsman Channel
TeenNick

The Outdoor Channel
TV One

STARZ

STARZ Cinema
STARZ Comedy
STARZ Edge

STARZ in Black
STARZ Kids & Family

275

279
381
210

344
288
292
272
133
134
600
297
340
162
214
243
146

309
137

560
568
570

564
566

Investigation Discovery
Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
MotorTrend

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Live

Music Choice Stations
National Geographic
NewsNation
Nickelodeon

OWN

Oxygen

Paramount

POP

PPV Events

Qvc

SEC Network

SEC Network Extra 315
ShopHQ

Universal Kids
Up

Viceland

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Family
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Westerns

153
165
167
226
346
414
407
425474
229
125
254
187
191
135
182
601-602
202
284
204
204

264
400
150

572
574
580
578
584
582
576

G comporium

Sundance

Syfy

TBN

TBS

TCM

Tennis Channel
The Weather Channel
TLC

TNT

Travel Channel
truTv

TV Land

USA

VH1

WE tv

NFL Redzone

148
141
377
127
173
299
327
179
129
208
151
274
131
408
193

296

02/23



MIDLANDS NUMERICAL

Numerical Channel Lineup

Community Channel
ABC (WOLO 25)
CBS (WLTX 19)
NBC (WIS 10)
PBS (WRLK 35)
FOX (WACH 57)
CW (WIS-2)

My Network
This TV

SC Channel/Create
Decades

Get TV

Grit TV

Cozi

Me TV

Bounce TV

TBD
NewsNation
TBS

TNT

USA

FX

FXX

Paramount

AXS TV

TV One

Laff

Comedy Central
Comet TV

PREMIUMS
NFL Redzone
HBO

HBO2

HBO Signature
HBO Family
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone

HBO Latino

102
104
105
106
107
108
111
112
115
116
117
118
119
121
122
123
124
125
127
129
131

134
135
136
137
138
139
140

296
500
502
504
506
508
510
512

Syfy

The Grio

Court TV (WKTC-6)

FX Movie Channel

IFC

AMC

Sundance

A&E

Viceland

truTv

Twist

Investigation Discovery
Crime & Investigation
True Crime Network
BBC America

HDNet Movies

Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Hallmark

Hallmark Drama
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
ION Mystery

TCM

Heroes and Icons (WOLO-2)
fyi

Start TV

Lifetime Real Women
TLC

E!

Cinemax
More Max
Action Max
Thriller Max
5 Star Max
Movie Max
Outer Max

Max Latino

141
142
143
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
155
156
157
162
165
167
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
179
181

520
522
524
526
528
530
532
534

POP

ReelzChannel
OWN

Bravo

Oxygen

WE tv

HSN

Qvc

Jewelry TV
ShopHQ

Shop LC

Travel Channel
Food Network
Cooking Channel
HGTV

Magnolia Network
Destination America
Quest

DABL (WOLO-6)
Discovery
MotorTrend
Discovery Life
National Geographic Channel
Nat Geo Wild
Animal Planet
Science Channel
Military History
Charge

American Heroes

Showtime

SHO2

SHO X BET
SHOExtreme
Showcase

The Movie Channel
TMC Xtra

FLIX

182
184

189
191
193
200
202
203
204
205
208
210
212
214
216
218
219
220

226
228
229

233
235

238
239

540
542
544
546
548
550

554

History

Disney

Disney Junior

Disney XD
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons

Cartoon Network
Discovery Family Channel
Nick Jr.

Universal Kids
Boomerang

TeenNick

Freeform

TV Land

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNEWS

ACC Network

ESPNU

SEC Network

Big Ten Network

CBS Sports

FOX Sports 1

Bally Sports South
Bally Sports South Extra
Bally Sports Southeast
FOX Sports 2

MLB Network

NFL Network

STARZ Edge

STARZ in Black

STARZ Kids & Family
STARZ Cinema

STARZ Comedy

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Westerns

243
250

252
254
256
258
260
262
264
268
270
272
274
275
277
279
282
283

285
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
295

562
564
566
568
570
572
574
576

Golf Channel
Stadium

Tennis Channel
FOX Soccer Plus
The Outdoor Channel
SEC Network Extra
Sportsman Channel
The Weather Channel
Headline News
CNN

FOX News

MSNBC

CNBC

FOX Business News
C-SPAN

CSPAN I

ION

TBN

INSP

EWTN

Up

CMT

CMT Music

Circle Network
GAC Family

MTV Live

VH1

MTV Classic

BET Soul

STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Family

297
298
299
302
309

313
327
340
342
344
346
348
352
354
356
375
377
379
381
400
402
404
405
406
407
408
410
412

578
580
582
584

G comporium

MTV

MTV2

NickMusic

REVOLT

BET

Music Choice Stations
Discovery Espanol
CNN en Espanol

Telemundo

414
416
418
419
420

425474
475
477
479
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